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Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024 E Counsellin Servi
-Counselling Services

J OSl'l A IITs, NITs, IIEST, IlITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024-25 Simplifying The Admission Process

Opening and Closing Ranks

Round No 5

Institute Type Indian Institute of Technology

Institute Name Indian Institute of Technology Dharwa
d

Academic Program ALL

Seat Type / Category ALL

s

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective
Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.
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Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

JoSAA

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Al

Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Al

Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Al

Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Al

Bachelor of Technology)
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OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

14948

24344

2306

4558

5243

3058

4059

1301

14375

24560

2417

3922

15739

24506

2463

4558

5830

3121

4059

1337

15945

25079

2422

3922
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Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

JoSAA

Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OBC-NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL
(PwD)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

5268

2627

4513

1017

3482

4989

66P

771

1652

1732

4785

148P

5549

2856

4513

1147

6375

11138

66P

906

1652

2225

5409

148P
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Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

JoSAA

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)
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Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

Al
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Al

Al

SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

SC

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

975

1716

422

1044

7796

15007

1464

2840

3470

7268

1828

2964

1295

2129

607

1044

9778

15299

1567

2840

3823

7297

2080

2964
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Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

JoSAA

Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4
Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)

Electronics and Communication Engineering
(4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)
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Al
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Al

ST

OPEN

OPEN

OPEN (PwD)

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

872

4752

10983

106P

1336

2122

2762

5820

1443

2734

732

1347

906

8772

14717

106P

1458

2122

3368

6982

1712

2734

850

1347
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Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of
Technology)

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor
of Science and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor
of Science and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor
of Science and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor
of Science and Master of Science (Dual
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Al
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Al

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

SC

SC

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

10655

20242

2265

3749

5100

2948

4066

1405

9258

23467

2473

4489

12851

20440

2339

3749

5258

3133

4066

1442

16968

25762

2524

4489
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Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Indian Institute of Technology
Dharwad

Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor
of Science and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor
of Science and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor
of Science and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor
of Science and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor
of Science and Master of Science (Dual
Degree))

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)

Mathematics and Computing (4 Years,
Bachelor of Technology)
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Al

Al

Al

Al

Al

OBC-NCL

SC

SC

ST

ST

OPEN

OPEN

EWS

EWS

OBC-NCL

OBC-NCL

Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including
Supernumerary)

Gender-Neutral

Female-only
(including

5925

3183

4768

1503

1036P

4677

11879

885

2046

2613

6616

6185

3302

4859

1549

1036P

7381

12205

1167

2046

2819

6867
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Supernumerary)
Indian Institute of Technology = Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Al SC Gender-Neutral 1090 1479
Dharwad Bachelor of Technology)
Indian Institute of Technology = Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Al SC Female-only 2799 2799
Dharwad Bachelor of Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
Indian Institute of Technology = Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Al ST Gender-Neutral 596 788
Dharwad Bachelor of Technology)
Indian Institute of Technology =~ Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Al OPEN Gender-Neutral 10317 13435
Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of Technology =~ Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Al OPEN Female-only 19074 21591
Dharwad Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
Indian Institute of Technology = Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Al EWS Gender-Neutral 2024 2196
Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of Technology =~ Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Al EWS Female-only 3563 3563
Dharwad Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
Indian Institute of Technology =~ Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Al OBC-NCL Gender-Neutral 4218 5082
Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of Technology = Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Al OBC-NCL Female-only 7628 9014
Dharwad Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
Indian Institute of Technology = Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Al SC Gender-Neutral 1327 2629
Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of Technology = Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Al SC Female-only 4302 4303
Dharwad Technology) (including

Supernumerary)
Indian Institute of Technology = Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Al ST Gender-Neutral 664 1213
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Dharwad Technology)
Indian Institute of Technology = Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Al ST Female-only 1687 1687
Dharwad Technology) (including

Supernumerary)

E Digital India
Power To Empower
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