

Joint Seat Allocation Authority 2024

IITs, NITs, IIEST, IIITs and Other-GFTIs for the Academic Year 2024-25



Opening and Closing Ranks		
Round No	5	
Institute Type	Indian Institute of Technology	
Institute Name	Indian Institute of Technology Dharwa d	
Academic Program	ALL	
Seat Type / Category	ALL	
	Submit	

Opening/Closing Ranks for Open Seats represent CRL. Opening/Closing Ranks for EWS, OBC-NCL, SC and ST Seats represent respective Category Ranks. Opening/Closing Ranks for PwD Seats represent PwD Ranks within Respective Categories.

If the Closing/Opening rank has a suffix 'P', it indicates that the corresponding rank is from Preparatory Rank List.

Institute	Academic Program Name	Quota	Seat Type	Gender	Opening	
					Rank	Rank

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	14948	15739
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	24344	24506
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2306	2463
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4558	4558
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	5243	5830
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	3058	3121
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4059	4059
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Chemical and Biochemical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	1301	1337
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	14375	15945
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	24560	25079
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2417	2422
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3922	3922

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	5268	5549
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	2627	2856
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4513	4513
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Civil and Infrastructure Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	1017	1147
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	3482	6375
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4989	11138
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	66P	66P
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	771	906
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1652	1652
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	1732	2225
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4785	5409
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	148P	148P

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	975	1295
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1716	2129
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	422	607
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Computer Science and Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1044	1044
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	7796	9778
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	15007	15299
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1464	1567
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2840	2840
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	3470	3823
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7268	7297
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	1828	2080
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2964	2964

JoSAA

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electrical and Electronics Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	872	906
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4752	8772
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	10983	14717
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN (PwD)	Gender-Neutral	106P	106P
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	1336	1458
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2122	2122
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	2762	3368
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	5820	6982
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	1443	1712
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2734	2734
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	732	850
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Electronics and Communication Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1347	1347

Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10655	12851
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	20242	20440
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2265	2339
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3749	3749
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	5100	5258
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	2948	3133
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4066	4066
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Engineering Physics (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	1405	1442
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	9258	16968
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	23467	25762
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2473	2524
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual	AI	EWS	Female-only (including	4489	4489

7/17/24, 6:13 PM

JoSAA

	Degree))			Supernumerary)		
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	5925	6185
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	3183	3302
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4768	4859
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	1503	1549
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Interdisciplinary Sciences (5 Years, Bachelor of Science and Master of Science (Dual Degree))	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1036P	1036P
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	4677	7381
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	11879	12205
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	885	1167
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2046	2046
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	2613	2819
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including	6616	6867

, 0.13 FW	00	SAA				
				Supernumerary)		
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	1090	1479
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	2799	2799
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mathematics and Computing (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	596	788
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Gender-Neutral	10317	13435
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OPEN	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	19074	21591
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Gender-Neutral	2024	2196
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	EWS	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	3563	3563
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Gender-Neutral	4218	5082
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	OBC-NCL	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	7628	9014
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Gender-Neutral	1327	2629
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	SC	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	4302	4303
Indian Institute of Technology	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of	AI	ST	Gender-Neutral	664	1213

JoSAA

7/17/24, 6:13 PM

7/17/24	, 6:13 PM	

JoSAA

24, 0.101 M						
Dharwad	Technology)					
Indian Institute of Technology Dharwad	Mechanical Engineering (4 Years, Bachelor of Technology)	AI	ST	Female-only (including Supernumerary)	1687	1687

Terms and Conditions / Hyperlink Policy / Privacy Policy / Copyright Policy / Disclaimer

This site is designed and hosted by NIC and the contents are provided by JoSAA. For any further information, please contact JoSAA.





